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SIAL PARIS – 19>23 OCTOBER 2024 – PARC DES EXPOSITIONS PARIS NORD VILLEPINTE 

  
USEFUL INFORMATION 

EXHIBITORS TIMETABLES 
ASSEMBLY / OPENING / DISMANTLING  

WORKING HOURS, SET UP, DISMANTLING, POWER SUPPLY 

Period Dates Exhibitor’s schedule Power supply  Public opening 

SET UP 

Monday 14 October 7.30 am – 7.30 pm    

Tuesday 15 October 7.30 am – 7.30 pm    

Wednesday 16 October 7.30 am – 7.30 pm 2.00 pm – 7.30 pm   

Thursday 17 October 7.30 am – 10.00 pm 7.30 am – 10.00 pm   

Friday 18 October 7.30 am – 10.00 pm 7.30 am – 10.00 pm 
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OPENING 

Saturday 19 October 8.00 am – 8.00 pm 8.00 am – 8.00 pm 10.00 am – 6.30 pm 

Sunday 20 October 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 10.00 am – 6.30 pm 

Monday 21 October 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 10.00 am – 6.30 pm 

Tuesday 22 October 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 9.00 am – 8.00 pm 10.00 am – 6.30 pm 

Wednesday 23 October 
9.00 am – 5.00 pm 9.00 am – 5.00 pm 10.00 am – 5.00 pm 

DISMANTLING 

5.00 pm – midnight 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm  

Thursday 24 October 7.30 am – 7.30 pm    

Friday 25 October 7.30 am – 7.30 pm(1)    

Saturday 26 October 7.30 am – 2.00 pm    

(1) Hall 8: End of dismantling Friday 25 October– 2.00 pm 

 

If you wish to install your stand before the dates above-mentioned, please send your request 

to DECOPLUS before 23/09/2024. (Email: sialarchi@free.fr)  

Important:  
We inform you that these derogations are chargeable according to the price below: 
Surface area between 24.00 and 299.00 sq.m: 400.00 €/day. 
Surface area between 300.00 and 699.00 sq.m: 650.00 €/day.  
Surface area > 700.00 sq.m: 850.00 €/day. 
Warning: prices apply to the stand/exhibitor (no surface area accumulation). 

 

DELIVERY TIMETABLE DURING THE EXHIBITION 

- Deliveries during the opening period must be made between 8.00 am and 9.30 am and will 

be made to a centralized area in the park.  

 

FITTED STAND TIMETABLES 

• Fitted stand delivery will be made on Thursday 17 October from 9.00 am.  

• Storage and furniture should be emptied on Wednesday 23 October between 5.00 pm and 

9.00 pm.   


